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No. 01/DMU-Physics/MScl/AL/2025/, Based on the total mark obtained by the candidates in the Entrance Test for admission to MSc. I" Semester in 
Physics for the academic session 2025-26 held on 23rd August 2025, the following candidates are selected for admission to the said course. 
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ROLL NO. 

PHY-001 

PHY-006 

PHY-018 

17 

PHY-016 

18 

PHY-024 

PHY-010 

10 PHY-017 

PHY -003 

11 PHY-027 

PHY-00S 

PHY-015 

PHY-021 

14 PHY-011 

PHY-009 

15 PHY-019 

26 PHY-026 

PHY-020 

PHY-022 

19 PHY-025 

Md Amir Sheikh 

CANDIDATE'S NAME 

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY, MANIPUR 

Yumnam Rajesh Singh 
Oinam Diana 

Yumnamn Jitchandra Singh 
Leihaorambam Kangleitombi Chanu 

Warepam Jonnifer Singh 
Heisnam Ranbir Singh 
Nongmeikapam Lanchenba Meitei 
Mohammad Yasir Shah 

Maisnam Nikhil Singh 
Ashatombi Oinam 

Thangjam Yoihenba Meitei 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

Ningthoujam Sonit Meitei 
Tekcham Bidyalaxmi Devi 

DHANAMANJUR 

Pukhrambam Deendayal Singh 
Longjam Rajesh Singh 
Huidrom Shetrijal Devi 
Oscar Thounaojam 
Tulshirani Maibam 

SELECTION NOTICE 
Imphal, the 3rd September, 2025 

GENDER 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

CATEGORY 

OBC(MP) 
OBC(M) 
OBC(M) 
OBC(M) 
OBC(M) 
OBC(M) 

GENEERAL 

OBC(M) 
OBC(MP) 
OBC(M) 
OBC(M) 
OBC(M) 

GENERAL 

OBC(M) 
OBC(M) 
OBC(M) 
OBC(M) 
OBC(M) 
OBC(M) 

MARK 
SECURED 

62 

54 

54 

50 

52 

48 

44 

42 

42 

42 

42 

44 

40 

40 

40 

40 

38 

36 

38 

HONS 

3 

3 

3 

3 | 

3 

3 

3 

3 wwww 
3 

3 

TOTAL 
MARK 

65 

57 

57 

53 

52 

48 

47 

45 

45 

45 

45 

44 

43 

43 

43 

43 

41 

39 

38 



20 PHY-0 12 

CATEGORY: 0OBC 
1 

2 

PHY-023 

1 

PHY-014 

CATEGORY:ST 

PHY-007 

Copy to: 

CATEGORY:SC 

PHY-004 

PHY-013 

Thingujam Johnson Singh 

Ronald Thounaojam 
Pukhrihongbam Sofia Devi 
Khaidem Bellory Chanu 

3. Notice Board 

Yurkhanso Ahum 

4. Guard File 

Khumukcham Rohit Singh 

1. Registrar, DMU 

University Website 

(Dr.OinamBabynanda Devi) 

Convenor 
Assistant Professor 

Department of Physics 
Dhanamanjuri Univerr 

2. Webmaster, DMU-for kind upload to 

Assistant 

Manipur 
Department of Physics 

D.M, 
College of Science , Imphal. 

Male 

Male 

Female 
Female 

Male 

Male 

OBC(M) 

OBC(M) 
OBC(M) 
OBC(M) 

ST 

SC 

34 

34 

32 

Note: The admission process for the selected candidates will be started from 4h September 2025 to 11th September 2025 up to 4PM. The submission of hard copy of online admission receipt at the Department of Physics, DMU will be from 13th September 2025 to 16h September 2025 (up to 4PM). 

26 

22 

28 

(M. Shomananda Singh) 

3 

Head 

3 

Department of Physics 
Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur 

3 

Chairman & HOD. 
Admission Committee 

Department of Physics 
Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur 
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37 

35 

29 

25 

31 
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